

Application for Performance of Evaluation for Basic Conformation and for Publication of Conformation Rating

The undersigned applies to the Club de l'Epagneul Breton of the United States, Inc. (referenced as CEB-US) or any CEB-US approved local affiliate sponsoring club to have a Basic Conformation Evaluation performed upon the dog listed below. The undersigned further requests to have an overall rating assigned during the course and scope of any UKC licensed Epagneul Breton Specialty show approved by CEB-US in which the dog may be entered, and understands that the results of such rating for confirmed dogs shall be reduced to writing, recorded and published by the CEB-US pursuant to the standard policies and procedures of CEB-US.

1. Dog owner/applicant Information	n (owner to supply)	
Name of Dog Owner/Applicant		
Street Address, City, State/Province, Coun	try Postal Code	
Telephone, Email		
Information concerning dog eval conformation (owner to supply)	uated for conformation and to be subsequently rated for overall	
Registered Name of Dog	Sex (Dog may not be neutered as of day of exam)	
UKC Registration Number of Dog	Dog's Date of Birth (Dog must be one (1) year of age as of date of exam)	
3. Information concerning conform	ation evaluation	
Date of Conformation Evaluation	Place of Conformation Evaluation (City, State/Province, Country)	
Dog's Age at Time of Evaluation	Name of Expert Confirmateur (Please Print Legibly)	

Fee Schedule: \$20.00 per dog for each evaluation for CEB-US members (\$10.00 shall go to CEB-US, balance to the sponsoring club); \$50.00 for first dog of non-members of CEB-US which includes a one-year basic membership; \$20.00 for each subsequent dog.

Instructions to Applicant:

A. To Complete Application

Please enclose: 1) The completed application form, 2) A copy of the Epagneul Breton's Official UKC Pedigree or UKC Easy Entry Card, and 3) The applicable fee.

Send to the address specified at www.ceb-us.org. or to the designated club representative for the applicable event. For 2014 National CEB Conclave, send to Fred Overby, P.O. Box 1975, Columbus, GA 31902.

B. CEB-US Publication of Overall Conformation Ratings. Overall ratings shall be assigned only for dogs entered in CEB-US approved UKC licensed Epagneul Breton Specialty Shows. The overall rating categories are: Excellent C1, Very Good C2, Good C3 and Insufficient. The overall rating of dogs receiving a rating greater than Insufficient shall be recorded in the Association's database, and published on the CEB-US Official Website and/or semi-annual Magazine.

Owner's Certification/Authorization:

In consideration of payment of the applicable application fee, the undersigned owner of the referenced UKC Registered Epagneul Breton requests that a Basic Conformation Evaluation be performed upon the designated dog, and that the results of such
evaluation be reduced to writing. The undersigned further affirms: 1) That the dog evaluated is the dog referenced in Section (2) above and that the dog is intact and NOT NEUTERED, 2) That the dog is or will be permanently registered by the United Kennel
Club, Inc. as an Epagneul Breton prior to any certification being issued by CEB-US to finalize the results of the evaluation, and 3) That the dog is at least one (1) year of age when the requested evaluation was performed. In consideration of the basic evaluation for of conformation being performed outside the show ring, and in the event that the dog is subsequently shown in a UKC licensed Epagneul Breton Specialty Show and assigned an overall rating (or previously assigned an overall rating in France), the undersigned understands, agrees and authorizes CEB-US to record the dog's overall rating in the Association's Official Database of Epagneul Bretons Rated For Conformation and/or to publish same on the Association web site and magazine so long as such
rating is greater than Insufficient.

Owner/applicant for all dogs receiving a rating greater than Insufficient further authorizes CEB-US to cause such rating to be placed upon the dog's Official UKC Registration and Pedigree maintained by the United Kennel Club, Inc. at any such future time as the UKC may agree to record such information.

This	day of	, 20
Owner/Applica	nt	